2024 Badger State Winter Games
Alpine - Masters Slalom

Age Group Bib Num  First Name Last Name City Gender Best Time Place
Female age 6 to 7 17 Vivian Pherson Waunakee F 50.71 Gold
Female age 6 to 7 14 Morgan Haylett  Schofield F 51.18 Silver
Female age 8to 9 25 Cadence Cowan Wausau F 50.01 Gold
Female age 8 to 9 29 Evelyn Pherson Waunakee F 50.92 Silver
Female age 8to 9 24 Adeline  Haylett  Schofield F 54.77 Bronze
Female age 10 to 11 36 Kira Furukawa madison F 44.76 Gold
Female age 10 to 11 43 Erin Sullivan ~ APPLETON F 45.86 Silver
Female age 10 to 11 31 Finley Sharon Antigo F 47.31 Bronze
Female age 10 to 11 35 Emily Hostetler Wausau F 47.31 Bronze
Female age 10 to 11 33 Sophia Schippers Wausau F 47.34 4
Female age 10 to 11 38 Alexa Berg Whitefish Bay F 50.16 5
Female age 10 to 11 41 Anna Brill Wausau F 50.55 6
Female age 12 to 13 52 Kate Hostetler Wausau F 39.31 Gold
Female age 12 to 13 45 Aurora Hayek Wausau F 39.73 Silver
Female age 12 to 13 48 Tess Weber Menasha F 39.92 Bonze
Female age 12 to 13 47 Abigail Brill Wausau F 40.90 4
Female age 12 to 13 46 Ava Checkai  Sun Prairie F 44.48 5
Female age 12 to 13 50 Olivia Benes Wausau F 45.38 6
Female age 16 to 17 71 Mairin Samuels madison F 42.50 Gold
Female age 18 to 20 69 Grace Herrle Wausau F 33.81 Gold
Male age 6 to 7 16 Seiji Furukawa madison M 52.13 Gold
Male age 6to 7 13 T Berg Whitefish Bay M 54.09 Silver
Male age 6to 7 15 Owen Schwartz Pewaukee M 58.82  Bronze
Male age 8 to 9 21 Ryan Marti Vesper M 45.67 Gold
Male age 8to 9 26 Tyler Steckling Neenah M 47.04 Silver
Male age 8t0 9 20 Tanner  Grefe Wausau M 49.02 Bronze
Male age 8to 9 19 Otto Aebly Weston M 49.64 4
Male age 8 to 9 23 Anders Busby Wausau M 49.76 5
Male age 8to 9 18 Grayson Schrader Franklin M 52.27 6
Male age 8 to 9 86 Beniji Bauer madison M 52.45 7
Male age 8to 9 28 Edward  Zegheanu | Milwaukee M 55.16 8
Male age 8 to 9 27 Reese Stratton APPLETON M 74.19 9
Male age 10to 11 34 Samuel  Allen Cottage Grove M 40.08 Gold



Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11
Male age 10to 11

Male age 12 to 13
Male age 12 to 13

Male age 14 to 15
Male age 14 to 15
Male age 14 to 15
Male age 14 to 15
Male age 14 to 15

Male age 16 to 17
Male age 16 to 17
Male age 16 to 17

Male age 19 to 20
Male age 40 to 44
Male age 40 to 44
Male age 40 to 44
Male age 45 to 49
Male age 60 to 64

Male age 60 to 64
Male age 60 to 64

94
30
32
40
37
42
39

49
51

55
56
53
58
57

73
70
72
105
61
63
64

59

10

Anton Bauer
Ethan Schwartz
Gavin Triller
Mason Marsolek
Daniel Stratton
Elliott Sunstrom
Lucas Oldham

Jadon Witzel
Mason Siebert

Alber Hayek

Oliver Smedema
Jack Grefe
Darren Oldham
Gavin Hristov
Max Makowski
Grant Russell
Lincoln Checkai
Matt Stawski
Masaru  Furukawa
Daniel Pherson
Joshua Witzel
James Allen
Gregory  Schiltz
Jeffery Johnson
Phleet Greear

madison
Pewaukee
GREEN LAKE
Wisconsin Rapids
APPLETON
APPLETON
Schofield

Mcfarland
Neenah

Wausau

Neenah

Wausau

Schofield
WISCONSIN DELLS

Wisconsin Dells
Wausau
Sun Prairie

Merrill
madison
Waunakee
Mcfarland
Cottage Grove
madison

Sister Bay
Wausau

T L

<=

<L

<L

42.72
48.91
49.51
50.10
51.97
52.24
56.93

45.56
DNS

32.81
43.08
43.31
47.95
DNS

36.04
37.82
41.55

38.17

37.46

41.07

51.76

51.51

39.59

47.30
DNS

Silver
Bronze

0N O U b

Gold

Gold
Silver
Bronze
4

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Gold

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Gold

Gold
Silver



