## 2024 Badger State Winter Games Alpine - Masters Slalom

Age Group	Bib Num	First Name Last Name City		Gender	Best Time Place		
Female age 6 to 7	17	Vivian	Pherson	Waunakee	F	50.71	Gold
Female age 6 to 7	14	Morgan	Haylett	Schofield	F	51.18	Silver
Female age 8 to 9	25	Cadence	Cowan	Wausau	F	50.01	Gold
Female age 8 to 9	29	Evelyn	Pherson	Waunakee	F	50.92	Silver
Female age 8 to 9	24	Adeline	Haylett	Schofield	F	54.77	Bronze
Female age 10 to 11	36	Kira	Furukawa	madison	F	44.76	Gold
Female age 10 to 11	43	Erin	Sullivan	APPLETON	F	45.86	Silver
Female age 10 to 11	31	Finley	Sharon	Antigo	F	47.31	Bronze
Female age 10 to 11	35	Emily	Hostetler	Wausau	F	47.31	Bronze
Female age 10 to 11	33	Sophia	Schippers	Wausau	F	47.34	4
Female age 10 to 11	38	Alexa	Berg	Whitefish Bay	F	50.16	5
Female age 10 to 11	41	Anna	Brill	Wausau	F	50.55	6
Female age 12 to 13	52	Kate	Hostetler	Wausau	F	39.31	Gold
Female age 12 to 13	45	Aurora	Hayek	Wausau	F	39.73	Silver
Female age 12 to 13	48	Tess	Weber	Menasha	F	39.92	Bonze
Female age 12 to 13	47	Abigail	Brill	Wausau	F	40.90	4
Female age 12 to 13	46	Ava	Checkai	Sun Prairie	F	44.48	5
Female age 12 to 13	50	Olivia	Benes	Wausau	F	45.38	6
Female age 16 to 17	71	Mairin	Samuels	madison	F	42.50	Gold
Female age 18 to 20	69	Grace	Herrle	Wausau	F	33.81	Gold
Male age 6 to 7	16	Seiji	Furukawa	madison	M	52.13	Gold
Male age 6 to 7	13	JT	Berg	Whitefish Bay	M	54.09	Silver
Male age 6 to 7	15	Owen	Schwartz	Pewaukee	M	58.82	Bronze
Male age 8 to 9	21	Ryan	Marti	Vesper	M	45.67	Gold
Male age 8 to 9	26	Tyler	Steckling	Neenah	M	47.04	Silver
Male age 8 to 9	20	Tanner	Grefe	Wausau	M	49.02	Bronze
Male age 8 to 9	19	Otto	Aebly	Weston	M	49.64	4
Male age 8 to 9	23	Anders	Busby	Wausau	M	49.76	5
Male age 8 to 9	18	Grayson	Schrader	Franklin	M	52.27	6
Male age 8 to 9	86	Benji	Bauer	madison	M	52.45	7
Male age 8 to 9	28	Edward	Zegheanu	l Milwaukee	M	55.16	8
Male age 8 to 9	27	Reese	Stratton	APPLETON	M	74.19	9
Male age 10 to 11	34	Samuel	Allen	Cottage Grove	M	40.08	Gold

Male age 10 to 11	94	Anton	Bauer	madison	M	42.72	Silver
Male age 10 to 11	30	Ethan	Schwartz	Pewaukee	M	48.91	Bronze
Male age 10 to 11	32	Gavin	Triller	GREEN LAKE	M	49.51	4
Male age 10 to 11	40	Mason	Marsolek	Wisconsin Rapids	M	50.10	5
Male age 10 to 11	37	Daniel	Stratton	APPLETON	M	51.97	6
Male age 10 to 11	42	Elliott	Sunstrom	APPLETON	M	52.24	7
Male age 10 to 11	39	Lucas	Oldham	Schofield	M	56.93	8
Male age 12 to 13	49	Jadon	Witzel	Mcfarland	M	45.56	Gold
Male age 12 to 13	51	Mason	Siebert	Neenah	M	DNS	
Male age 14 to 15	55	Alber	Hayek	Wausau	M	32.81	Gold
Male age 14 to 15	56	Oliver	Smedema	Neenah	M	43.08	Silver
Male age 14 to 15	53	Jack	Grefe	Wausau	M	43.31	Bronze
Male age 14 to 15	58	Darren	Oldham	Schofield	M	47.95	4
Male age 14 to 15	57	Gavin	Hristov	WISCONSIN DELLS	M	DNS	
Male age 16 to 17	73	Max	Makowski	Wisconsin Dells	M	36.04	Gold
Male age 16 to 17	70	Grant	Russell	Wausau	M	37.82	Silver
Male age 16 to 17	72	Lincoln	Checkai	Sun Prairie	M	41.55	Bronze
Male age 19 to 20	105	Matt	Stawski	Merrill	M	38.17	Gold
Male age 40 to 44	61	Masaru	Furukawa		M	37.46	Gold
Male age 40 to 44	63	Daniel	Pherson	Waunakee	M	41.07	Silver
Male age 40 to 44	64	Joshua	Witzel	Mcfarland	M	51.76	Bronze
Male age 45 to 49	59	James	Allen	Cottage Grove	M	51.51	Gold
	_	_					
Male age 60 to 64	9	Gregory	Schiltz	madison	M	39.59	Gold
Male age 60 to 64	8	Jeffery	Johnson	Sister Bay	M	47.30	Silver
Male age 60 to 64	10	Phleet	Greear	Wausau	M	DNS	